November 26

2854

1968

m

ment hereby permitted shall be re-
moved at the expense of the per-
mittee at any time said structure or
installation is remodeled, rebuilt or
otherwise changed, so that the street,
alley or other public property affected
thereby shall remain free of such
encroachment; and further
Provided, That said permit shall
be issued only after a certified copy
of this resolution has been duly
recorded in the office of the Wayne

County Register of Deeds, by and
at the permittee’s expense; and
further

Provided, That this resolution is
revocable at the will, whim or caprice
of the Common Council, and that
at any time said permit is revoked by
the Council the said encroachment
shall be removed by the permittee
within the time directed, and that
upon fallure: -4, #1do i~ SO tihge
Commissioner of the Department of
Buildings and Safety Engineering or
his agents may enter into and
upon the premises and remove at
permittee’s expense, any part of sald
structure or installation which
encroaches into or upon a street,
alley or other public property, and
further provided, that the permittee,
hereby waives any right to claim
damages or compensation from the
City of Detroit, or from any official
agent thereof, due to the trespass
or damage resulting from removing
any such encroachment upon a street,
alley, or other public property.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — <Councilmen Beck, Hood,
Miriani, Ravitz, Tindal, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and President Carey—S8.

Nays—None,

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25TH

Chairman Ravitz submitted the fol-
lowing committee reports for above
date, and recommended their adop-
tion:

Encroachments
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition of
Jimmie Gordon (7624), for change
of name on an existing encroachment
at 3903 Meldrum. After consultation
with the Department of Public Works,
and careful consideration of the
request, your committee recommends
that it be granted in accordance with
the following resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
MEL RAVITZ
Chairman
By Councilman Ravitz:

Resolved, That resolution adopted
May 14, 1968 (JCC p. 1011-12),
granting petition of Edmund A. Hock,
et al (6350) to maintain a 115, story
residence at 3903 Meldrum encroach-
ing eight to ten inches into public

property on the west side of Sylvester, |

south of Meldrum, and an existing
garage encroaching five inches at the

same location, be and the same g
hereby rescinded for the purpose of
granting same under the following
resolution to the new owner of the
property; therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Department of
Public Works be and it is hereby
authorized and directed to issue
permit to Jimmie Gordon to maintain
a 1Y% story residence at 3903 Meldrum
described as “Lot 40 Plat of Subdivi-
sion of Lots 28 and 29 Meldrum
Farm Hamtramck, now City of De-
troit, Wayne County, Michigan T. 1
S, R. 12 E.”, encroaching eight to
ten inches into public property for
a distance of 50.2 ft. on the west
side of Sylvester, south of Meldrum,
and an existing garage which en-
croaches five inches for a distance
of 15.3 ft. at the same location.

Provided, That petitioner furnish
an indemnity agreement in accord-
ance with this resolution, and fur-
ther

Provided, That same shall be con-
structed and/or maintained under
tize rules and regulations of the Dept
of Public Works and the Dept. of
Buildings & Safety Engineering, in
accordance with plans submitted to
and approved by those departments,
and further

Provided, That the permittee, for
himself, his heirs, legal representa-
tives, successors and assigns shall
accept such permit on the conditions
hereby imposed, and with the further
distinct understanding that during
the life of said encroachment the
permittee will assume full liability
for any and all damages which may
be sustained by the City arising by
reason of the granting of said per-
mit, and that said permittee will,
before the issuance of said permit,
file with the City Controller the type
of document as above set forth, nam-
ing the City of Detroit as obligee
therein, conditioned to indemnify
and save harmless the City of De-
troit from any and all loss or damage,
including loss or damage emanating
from personal injury and property
damage, costs and expenses it may
suffer arising during the life of said
encroachment by reason of the issu-
ance of said permit. The said docu-
ment shall be approved by the Cor-
poration Counsel as to form a_.nd ex-
ecution before filing same with the
City Controller, and further 1

Provided, That the permittee shal
acquire no implied or other privileges
hereunder not expressly stated here-
in; that no rights in the publc
streets, alleys or other public prop-
erty shall be considered waived bY
this permission, which is grant
expressly on the condition that thﬁ
encroachment hereby permitted sha
be removed at the expense of
permittee at any time said structu}“t’_'
or instal'ation is remodeled, rebuil
'or otherwise changed, so that the
street, alley or other public property




e

- Honorable Common Cou

November 26

1968

W

affiected thereby s i
such encroachfnentzlt,i?'ua,lr.le(;n 8fm frooe
Provided, Th 1 urshec

y at said permi
jssued only after a BT t shall be
‘thi?i ci'esiolution has beeneddﬁ?sl,a y rgf
corde n the office o
County Register of Degcflq tt};({ ERTEY
the permittee’ Fop 7, s 8

B S expense; and further

revocable at Ss, e gteolueiidh

at the will, whim or caprice
of the Common Council, and that at
any time said peramit is revoked by
the Council the said encroachment
shall be removed by the permittee
within the time directed, and that
upon fajlure to do so, the Commis-
gioner of the Department of Build-
ings and Safety Engineering or his
agenffs may enter into and upon the
premises and remove at permittee’s
expense any part of said structure or
installation which encroaches into
or upon a street, alley or other public
property, and further provided, that
the permittee hereby waives any right
to claim damages or compensation
from the City of Detroit, or from
any official agent thereof, due to the
trespass o©or damage resulting from
removing any such encroachment
upon a street, alley, or other public
property.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Hood,
Miriani, Ravitz, Tindal, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and President Carey—S8.

Nays—Non=
Permits
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition of
B'nai Brith Youth Organization
Chapter, Sporn A.Z.A. (7635), to sell
hot chocolate at 1968 Thanksgiving
Day Parade. After careful considera-
tion of the request, your committee
recommends that it be granted and
offers the following resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
MEL RAVITZ
Chairman

By Councilman Ravitz:
Resolved, That permission is hereby

granted to the PB’'nai Brith Youth
Organization Chapter, Sporn A.Z.A.,
to sell hot chocolate along the route
of the 1968 Thanksgiving Day Parade,
provided same is approved by and
held under the direction and inspec-
tion of the Department of Health,
and further

Provided, That this resolution is
revocable at the will, whim or caprice

of the Common Council.

Adopted as follows:
Yeals) __ Councilimen Beck, Hood,

Miriani, Ravitz, Tindal, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and president Carey—S8.
Nays — No_n_e.‘___’__ x
FINANCE AN
MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS
Controller
November 21, 1968
ncil:

l

ne period
h November
purchasé

7,000 U.S.

Gentlemen—During t
November 15, 1968 throug
21, 1968, the Controller

the par value of $11,83 =
Treasury Securities at @ cost s
$11,793,310.93, During the sam

period $1,022,000 U.S. Treasury Se-
curities were liquidated to meet cash
requirements. During the same period
$10,688.000 U.S. Treasury Securities
were exchanged for & like amount
of U.S. Treasury Securities of a longer
duration under exchange rights as
granted by the U.S. Treasury.

In accordance Wwith Common
Council resolution adopted June 1T,
1968, a detailed list of investment
transactions for said period is on
file with the City Clerk.

Respectfully submitted,
DAN A. DeMARE
Deputy Controller
By Councilman Ravitz:

Resolved, That the foregoing in-
vestment purchases in the amount
of $11,793,310.93, that the liquidation
of investments in the amount of
$1,022,000 and that the exchanges of
investments in the par amount of
$10,588,000 for the period November
15, 1968 through November 21, 1968
be approved in accordance with the
detailed list on file with the City
Clerk which list is hereby made &
part of this resoltuion.

Adopted as follows:

veas—Councilmen Beck, Hoo d.,
Miriani, Ravitz, Tindal, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and President Carey—S38.

Nays—None.

Controller
November 20, 1968
Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—The Public Lighting
Commission has filed a claim against
the Insurance Reserve Fund in the
amount of $196.75 to cover the cost
of repairing damage to P.L.C. property
caused by a fire on June 7, 1968.
We have examined the claim and
recommend that it be paid.
Respectfully submitted,
BERNARD W, KLEIN
Controller
By Councilman Ravitz:
Resolved, That the Controller b
’ e
%ereby authorized and directed to
onor a voucher in the amount of
g196.7t'; pia.yable to the Public Lighting
ommission from the I
e nsurance Re-
%dopted as follows:
eas—Councilmen Beck, H
’ oo
I\V%iil::lz%li lﬁavitg. Tindal, Van Antweg)’
cki and President IR
Nays—None. Carey—8,

Controller

Novemb
Ho(?or:lble Common Coun:ili '22' i
entlemen—In accorda.t.:l
c
;(;.OslzluBtions adopted by youre IFIovx:é:;'l3
i ody, the following agreements
encroachments on public property



